PART NUMBER: 34641225, 34641247

Ll
‘ UND PRODUCT: Terrain HX NERF STEPS

APPLICATION: 2015 COLORADO /

Installation Instructions CANYON

I-Sheet Number THX02

Parts Included: Qty
Driver side Nerf-Step 1
Passenger Side Nerf-Step 1
HARDWARE PACK:

M8 x 25MM HC BOLTS 16
M8 X 1 %” TINNERMAN CLIPS 16
3/8” FLAT WASHER 8
FENDER WASHER 8

(NOTE: Depending on application, all hardware may not be used.)

Step 1: Locate driver side step. The straight end with the plastic end cab goes toward the rear
of the vehicle.

Step 2: Measure the distance between each mounting brackets on the step starting with the
front bracket.

Step 3: Starting with the driver side, locate the rubber body plugs on the underside of the
body. There will be 4 sections of 2 plugs each - one near the top of the body and one near the
bottom. (NOTE: Some applications use three brackets per side and some use 4 brackets per side)
Step 4: Using the measurement from the brackets, only remove the rubber plugs from the
sections you will need to mount the step. (NOTE: Start in the front of the vehicle)

Step 5: Insert one 8mm x 1 %’ Tinnerman clip into each mounting hole by sliding the clip from
the large hole and lining up the threaded part with the smaller hole. Make sure the flat side of
the clip faces toward the outside of the body. (Fig. A)

Step 6: Raise the nerf-step into position aligning all brackets with the three mounting holes.
Insert all six M8 X 25mm HC bolts. Use the smaller 3/8” washers for the bottom bolt and the
larger Fender washer for the top bolt and hand tighten only.

Step 7: Starting with the rear bracket, adjust step as close to the body as possible without
making contact and torque both bolts tight. Then repeat same step with the front bracket and
the center bracket.

Step 8: Repeat steps 2-7 with passenger side. Your install is now complete.
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PIECE N2 : 34641225, 34641247

Ll
‘ UND PRODUIT : MARCHEPIEDS DE PROTECTION Terrain HX

APPLICATION : COLORADO 2015 /
Instructions d’installation CANYON

Fiche-info n® THX02

Pieces incluses : Qté
Marchepied de protection c6té conducteur 1
Marchepied de protection coté passager 1
ENSEMBLE DES ELEMENTS DE FIXATION :

BOULONS HC M8 x 25 mm 16
ATTACHES TINNERMAN M8 X 32 mm (1 % po) 16
RONDELLES PLATES DE 9,5 mm (3/8 po) 8
RONDELLES DE PROTECTION 8

(REMARQUE : le matériel peut ne pas étre utilisé en entier selon I'installation.)

Etape 1: Repérer le marchepied du coté conducteur. L’extrémité droite avec embout en
plastique va vers l'arriére du véhicule.

Etape 2 : Mesurer la distance entre chaque support de montage sur le marchepied a partir du
support avant.

Etape 3 : Repérer les bouchons en caoutchouc au-dessous de la carrosserie du c6té conducteur
en premier. |l y a 4 sections de 2 bouchons chacune; un pres du dessus de la carrosserie et
I'autre prés du dessous. REMARQUE : certaines installations nécessitent trois supports de
chaque cété, et d’autres, quatre)

Etape 4 : A 'aide des mesures obtenues précédemment, retirer seulement les bouchons en
caoutchouc des sections ou I'installation du marchepied sera effectuée. (REMARQUE :
commencer a I’avant du véhicule)

Etape 5 : Insérer une attache Tinnerman de 8 x 32 mm (1 % po) dans chaque trou de montage
en la glissant dans le grand trou et en alignant la partie filetée avec le petit trou. Veiller a ce
gue le coté plat de I'attache soit orienté vers I'extérieur de la carrosserie. (Fig. A)

Etape 6 : Soulever le marchepied en place, puis aligner tous les supports avec les trois trous de
montage. Insérer les six boulons HC M8 x 25 mm. Utiliser les petites rondelles plates de 9,5 mm
(3/8 po) pour le boulon du dessous et la grande rondelle de protection pour le boulon du
dessus. Ne les serrer qu’a la main.

Etape 7 : En commencant par le support arriére, ajuster le marchepied le plus prés possible de
la carrosserie, sans qu’ils se touchent, puis serrer les deux boulons fermement. Répéter ensuite
la méme étape avec les supports avant et central.

Etape 8 : Répéter les étapes 2 & 7 pour le coté passager. L'installation est maintenant terminée.
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Numero de pieza: 34641225,
34641247
L ]
LUND PRODUCTO: ESCALONES NERF
Terrain HX
. . o 7/
Instrucciones de instalacion MODELOS: 2015 COLORADO/
Hoja | n.2 THX02 CANYON
Piezas incluidas: Cant.
Escaléon Nerf del lado del conductor 1
Escaldn Nerf del lado del pasajero 1
PAQUETE DE EQUIPO:
TORNILLOS DE M8 X 25 MM 16
CLIPS TINNERMAN DEM8 X1 % IN 16
ARANDELA PLANA DE 3/8 IN 8
ARANDELA DE GUARDABARROS 8

(NOTA: De acuerdo con el modelo, puede que no se utilice todo el equipo).

Paso 1:Ubique el escaldn del lado del conductor. El extremo recto con el extremo con cubierta
de plastico va hacia la parte trasera del vehiculo.

Paso 2: Mida la distancia entre cada uno de los soportes de montaje en el escalén, empezando
por el soporte delantero.

Paso 3:Comenzando por el lado del conductor, localice los tapones de goma en la parte inferior
de la carroceria. Habra 4 secciones de 2 tapones cada una: un tapdn cerca de la parte superior
de la carroceria y otro cerca de la parte inferior. (NOTA: Algunos modelos utilizan tres soportes
por lado y algunos usan 4 soportes porlado).

Paso 4:Con el uso de la medicién de los soportes, solo quite los tapones de goma de las
secciones en las que tendra que montar el escalon. (NOTA:Comience en la parte delantera del
vehiculo).

Paso 5:Inserte un clip Tinnerman de 8 mm x 1 % in en cada agujero de montaje al deslizar el clip
del orificio grande y alinear la pieza roscada con el orificio mas pequefio. Asegurese de que el
lado plano del clip se encuentre orientado hacia el exterior de la carroceria. (Fig. A)

Paso 6: Levante el escaldon nerf a su posicidn y alinee todos los soportes con los tres orificios de
montaje. Inserte los seis pernos HC de M8 X 25 mm. Utilice las arandelas mas pequefas de

3/8 in para el tornillo inferior y la arandela de guardabarros mas grande para el tornillo
superior, y ajuste a mano solamente.

Paso 7:Comenzando con el soporte trasero, ajuste el escaldn tan cerca de la carroceria como
sea posible sin hacer contacto y ajuste bien ambos tornillos. A continuacién, repita el mismo
paso con el soporte delantero y el soporte central.

Paso 8:Repita los pasos 2 a 7 para el lado del pasajero. Su instalacidon ahora estd completa.

4325 Hamilton Mill Rd. Ste. 400 | Buford, GA 30518 | 800.241.7219 | lundinternational.com



